
Proposal Status For Letting

April 11, 2023

AWARDED:

04/18/2023 003     005     006     008     009

04/27/2023 004

WITHDRAWN:

04/05/2023 002

DEFERRED:

01/23/2023 001

03/03/2023 007

010

NO BIDS RECEIVED:

REJECTED:

UNDER FURTHER REVIEW:

Report Created: 04/27/2023



Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

General Constr - No Dominant Work TypeType Of Work:

1 ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Waukesha, WI 53188Bidder No.

2 LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Po Box 669 Black River Falls, WI 54615Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

108.4400 5,000.00CPM Progress Schedule EACH 500.00 0.001.000 5,000.00 500.00 0.00

201.0105 14.00Clearing STA 14.00 0.0014.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

201.0120 28.00Clearing ID 28.00 0.0028.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

201.0205 11,745.86Grubbing STA 11,745.86 0.0014.000 838.99 838.99 0.00

201.0220 1,628.76Grubbing ID 1,628.76 0.0028.000 58.17 58.17 0.00

203.0100 900.00Removing Small Pipe Culverts EACH 12,527.25 0.003.000 300.00 4,175.75 0.00

204.0150 890.10Removing Curb & Gutter LF 890.10 0.0086.000 10.35 10.35 0.00

204.0155 562.65Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 562.65 0.0093.000 6.05 6.05 0.00

204.0170 10,675.00Removing Fence LF 3,660.00 0.00610.000 17.50 6.00 0.00

204.0195 1,319.10Removing Concrete Bases EACH 1,319.10 0.002.000 659.55 659.55 0.00

204.9060.S 2,237.70Removing (item description) 01.
Landscaping Boulders

EACH 2,237.70 0.006.000 372.95 372.95 0.00

204.9060.S 975.40Removing (item description) 02.
Removing Bollards

EACH 975.40 0.004.000 243.85 243.85 0.00

205.0100 175,260.00Excavation Common CY 73,533.00 0.007,620.000 23.00 9.65 0.00

205.0400 898.30Excavation Marsh CY 898.30 0.0026.000 34.55 34.55 0.00

206.1001 185,000.00Excavation for Structures Bridges
(structure) 01. Pedestrian Bridge &
Towers

EACH 125,000.00 0.001.000 185,000.00 125,000.00 0.00

208.0100 995.40Borrow CY 995.40 0.00158.000 6.30 6.30 0.00

208.1100 7,881.05Select Borrow CY 7,881.05 0.00163.000 48.35 48.35 0.00

209.1100 17,407.35Backfill Granular Grade 1 CY 17,407.35 0.00303.000 57.45 57.45 0.00

210.1100 33,001.00Backfill Structure Type A CY 33,001.00 0.001,082.000 30.50 30.50 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023

Page 1 of 32

04/27/2023 11:37:11Wisconsin Department of Transportation



Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

213.0100 1,000.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
1000-57-70

EACH 1,500.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 1,500.00 0.00

305.0120 29,767.50Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 29,767.50 0.001,350.000 22.05 22.05 0.00

311.0115 52,974.00Breaker Run CY 52,974.00 0.001,090.000 48.60 48.60 0.00

416.0610 305.12Drilled Tie Bars EACH 305.12 0.0016.000 19.07 19.07 0.00

450.4000 30.00HMA Cold Weather Paving TON 360.00 0.0030.000 1.00 12.00 0.00

455.0605 72.00Tack Coat GAL 360.00 0.0072.000 1.00 5.00 0.00

465.0105 22,420.00Asphaltic Surface TON 23,600.00 0.00118.000 190.00 200.00 0.00

465.0125 9,500.00Asphaltic Surface Temporary TON 7,500.00 0.0025.000 380.00 300.00 0.00

502.0100 553,600.00Concrete Masonry Bridges CY 1,557,000.00 0.00692.000 800.00 2,250.00 0.00

502.4104 2,040.00Adhesive Anchors 1/2-inch EACH 6,800.00 0.00136.000 15.00 50.00 0.00

505.0400 102,364.00Bar Steel Reinforcement HS
Structures

LB 114,100.00 0.0065,200.000 1.57 1.75 0.00

505.0600 100,454.80Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated
Structures

LB 112,240.00 0.0056,120.000 1.79 2.00 0.00

506.3009 8,725.15Welded Stud Shear Connectors
3/4x5-Inch

EACH 10,185.00 0.00679.000 12.85 15.00 0.00

516.0500 14,600.00Rubberized Membrane
Waterproofing

SY 5,840.00 0.00292.000 50.00 20.00 0.00

517.0601 315,000.00Painting Epoxy System (structure)
01. Pedestrian Bridge & Towers

EACH 595,000.00 0.001.000 315,000.00 595,000.00 0.00

522.1024 7,880.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch

EACH 10,624.00 0.004.000 1,970.00 2,656.00 0.00

550.2128 414,000.00Piling CIP Concrete 12 3/4 X 0.50-
Inch

LF 437,000.00 0.004,600.000 90.00 95.00 0.00

601.0331 2,167.20Concrete Curb & Gutter 31-Inch LF 2,167.20 0.0040.000 54.18 54.18 0.00

601.0407 1,933.84Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch
Type D

LF 1,933.84 0.0046.000 42.04 42.04 0.00

602.0410 60,697.30Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch SF 60,697.30 0.005,710.000 10.63 10.63 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

602.0505 57,120.00Curb Ramp Detectable Warning
Field Yellow

SF 84,000.00 0.001,680.000 34.00 50.00 0.00

608.0318 9,800.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Class III 18-Inch

LF 10,710.00 0.0070.000 140.00 153.00 0.00

608.0324 170,016.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Class III 24-Inch

LF 184,368.00 0.001,104.000 154.00 167.00 0.00

611.0530 2,550.00Manhole Covers Type J EACH 2,241.00 0.003.000 850.00 747.00 0.00

611.0535 2,550.00Manhole Covers Type J-Special EACH 2,295.00 0.003.000 850.00 765.00 0.00

611.0606 11,550.00Inlet Covers Type B EACH 10,989.00 0.0011.000 1,050.00 999.00 0.00

611.0610 1,750.00Inlet Covers Type BW EACH 979.00 0.001.000 1,750.00 979.00 0.00

611.2003 12,066.00Manholes 3-FT Diameter EACH 17,088.00 0.003.000 4,022.00 5,696.00 0.00

611.2004 14,700.00Manholes 4-FT Diameter EACH 19,587.00 0.003.000 4,900.00 6,529.00 0.00

611.3004 51,600.00Inlets 4-FT Diameter EACH 57,432.00 0.0012.000 4,300.00 4,786.00 0.00

611.8120.S 550.00Cover Plates Temporary EACH 650.00 0.001.000 550.00 650.00 0.00

611.9710 750.00Salvaged Inlet Covers EACH 1,500.00 0.001.000 750.00 1,500.00 0.00

612.0108 16,878.00Pipe Underdrain 8-Inch LF 16,878.00 0.00870.000 19.40 19.40 0.00

612.0208 1,977.50Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 8-
Inch

LF 1,977.50 0.00113.000 17.50 17.50 0.00

616.0204 8,316.00Fence Chain Link 4-FT LF 8,316.00 0.0014.000 594.00 594.00 0.00

616.0206 33,124.00Fence Chain Link 6-FT LF 33,124.00 0.00637.000 52.00 52.00 0.00

616.0329 14,600.00Gates Chain Link (width) 01. 5-FT EACH 14,600.00 0.002.000 7,300.00 7,300.00 0.00

616.0329 9,060.00Gates Chain Link (width) 02. 22-FT EACH 9,060.00 0.001.000 9,060.00 9,060.00 0.00

616.0700.S 9,500.00Fence Safety LF 4,000.00 0.001,000.000 9.50 4.00 0.00

618.0100 2,000.00Maintenance And Repair of Haul
Roads (project) 01. 1000-57-70

EACH 1.00 0.001.000 2,000.00 1.00 0.00

619.1000 1,475,000.00Mobilization EACH 1,709,500.00 0.001.000 1,475,000.00 1,709,500.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

624.0100 1,911.00Water MGA
L

1,911.00 0.0026.000 73.50 73.50 0.00

625.0100 11,928.00Topsoil SY 11,928.00 0.005,680.000 2.10 2.10 0.00

628.1504 9,430.00Silt Fence LF 2,870.00 0.00820.000 11.50 3.50 0.00

628.1520 4,100.00Silt Fence Maintenance LF 123.00 0.00820.000 5.00 0.15 0.00

628.1905 3,800.00Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 4,000.00 0.0020.000 190.00 200.00 0.00

628.1910 1,950.00Mobilizations Emergency Erosion
Control

EACH 2,600.00 0.0013.000 150.00 200.00 0.00

628.2006 12,041.60Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A SY 14,200.00 0.005,680.000 2.12 2.50 0.00

628.2021 5,363.60Erosion Mat Class II Type A SY 7,590.00 0.002,530.000 2.12 3.00 0.00

628.7010 112.00Inlet Protection Type B EACH 220.00 0.002.000 56.00 110.00 0.00

628.7504 480.00Temporary Ditch Checks LF 900.00 0.0060.000 8.00 15.00 0.00

628.7555 393.00Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 150.00 0.003.000 131.00 50.00 0.00

629.0210 2,184.00Fertilizer Type B CWT 630.00 0.004.200 520.00 150.00 0.00

630.0120 3,630.00Seeding Mixture No. 20 LB 8,800.00 0.00110.000 33.00 80.00 0.00

630.0200 3,630.00Seeding Temporary LB 1,650.00 0.00110.000 33.00 15.00 0.00

630.0500 72,660.00Seed Water MGA
L

20.76 0.002,076.000 35.00 0.01 0.00

631.0300 2,030.00Sod Water MGA
L

3,190.00 0.0058.000 35.00 55.00 0.00

631.1000 22,635.00Sod Lawn SY 23,892.50 0.002,515.000 9.00 9.50 0.00

632.0101 13,200.00Trees (species) (size) (root) 01.
Juniperus Chinensis 'Ketelleri', B&B,
6' HT

EACH 10,125.00 0.0015.000 880.00 675.00 0.00

632.0101 13,200.00Trees (species) (size) (root) 02.
Juniperus Scopoulorum 'Moonglow',
B&B, 6' HT

EACH 10,125.00 0.0015.000 880.00 675.00 0.00

632.9101 7,475.00Landscape Planting Surveillance
and Care Cycles

EACH 4,550.00 0.0013.000 575.00 350.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

638.2102 110.00Moving Signs Type II EACH 500.00 0.001.000 110.00 500.00 0.00

642.5201 34,000.00Field Office Type C EACH 36,000.00 0.001.000 34,000.00 36,000.00 0.00

643.0300 6,083.00Traffic Control Drums DAY 2,607.00 0.0017,380.000 0.35 0.15 0.00

643.0420 4,968.75Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 4,306.25 0.006,625.000 0.75 0.65 0.00

643.0715 1,040.00Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 520.00 0.005,200.000 0.20 0.10 0.00

643.0800 11,750.00Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 6,580.00 0.00470.000 25.00 14.00 0.00

643.0900 3,756.15Traffic Control Signs DAY 5,008.20 0.008,347.000 0.45 0.60 0.00

643.5000 20,000.00Traffic Control EACH 30,000.00 0.001.000 20,000.00 30,000.00 0.00

646.1005 595.00Marking Line Paint 4-Inch LF 595.00 0.00100.000 5.95 5.95 0.00

646.8305 476.00Marking Parking Stall Paint LF 476.00 0.0080.000 5.95 5.95 0.00

650.4000 3,430.00Construction Staking Storm Sewer EACH 3,430.00 0.0035.000 98.00 98.00 0.00

650.5000 423.60Construction Staking Base LF 423.60 0.00706.000 0.60 0.60 0.00

650.5500 430.00Construction Staking Curb Gutter
and Curb & Gutter

LF 430.00 0.0086.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

650.6501 5,600.00Construction Staking Structure
Layout (structure) 01. Pedestrian
Bridge & Towers

EACH 5,600.00 0.001.000 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00

650.8501 3,200.00Construction Staking Electrical
Installations (project) 01. 1000-57-
70

EACH 3,200.00 0.001.000 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00

650.9500 2,000.00Construction Staking Sidewalk
(project) 01. 1000-57-70

EACH 2,000.00 0.001.000 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00

650.9911 1,200.00Construction Staking Supplemental
Control (project) 01. 1000-57-70

EACH 1,200.00 0.001.000 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00

650.9920 1,340.80Construction Staking Slope Stakes LF 1,340.80 0.001,676.000 0.80 0.80 0.00

659.5000.S 28,000.00Lamp, Ballast, LED, Switch Disposal
by Contractor

EACH 361.00 0.002.000 14,000.00 180.50 0.00

690.0150 168.00Sawing Asphalt LF 168.00 0.0096.000 1.75 1.75 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

690.0250 181.50Sawing Concrete LF 181.50 0.0066.000 2.75 2.75 0.00

715.0502 4,494.00Incentive Strength Concrete
Structures

DOL 4,494.00 0.004,494.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

801.0117 285,660.00Railroad Flagging Reimbursement DOL 285,660.00 0.00285,660.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

ASP.1T0A 20,000.00On-the-Job Training Apprentice at
$5.00/HR

HRS 20,000.00 0.004,000.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

ASP.1T0G 67,500.00On-the-Job Training Graduate at
$5.00/HR

HRS 67,500.00 0.0013,500.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

SPV.0060 280,000.00Special 01. Diesel-Engine-Driven
Generator Sets

EACH 268,304.00 0.001.000 280,000.00 268,304.00 0.00

SPV.0060 11,000.00Special 02. Canopy Column Anchor
Rod Assemblies

EACH 11,000.00 0.0011.000 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 46,000.00Special 03. Tower Column Anchor
Rod Assemblies

EACH 34,500.00 0.0046.000 1,000.00 750.00 0.00

SPV.0060 217,000.00Special 04. Switchboards EACH 173,667.00 0.001.000 217,000.00 173,667.00 0.00

SPV.0060 40,000.00Special 05. Transfer Switches EACH 109,637.00 0.001.000 40,000.00 109,637.00 0.00

SPV.0060 2,414,000.00Special 06. Traction Elevators EACH 3,232,440.00 0.004.000 603,500.00 808,110.00 0.00

SPV.0060 49,808.00Special 07. Doors And Door
Hardware

EACH 63,074.00 0.0022.000 2,264.00 2,867.00 0.00

SPV.0060 20,000.00Special 08. Utility Line Opening
(ULO)

EACH 6,000.00 0.0020.000 1,000.00 300.00 0.00

SPV.0060 3,040.00Special 09. Marking Line Paint Text
4-Inch Black

EACH 3,040.00 0.0032.000 95.00 95.00 0.00

SPV.0060 5,200.00Special 10. Pipe Bollard EACH 1,500.00 0.004.000 1,300.00 375.00 0.00

SPV.0060 7,200.00Special 11. Sanitary Manhole 4-Foot
Diameter

EACH 9,593.00 0.001.000 7,200.00 9,593.00 0.00

SPV.0060 935.00Special 12. Grass, Blue Oat EACH 425.00 0.0017.000 55.00 25.00 0.00

SPV.0060 1,155.00Special 13. Grass, Hameln Dwarf
Foundation

EACH 525.00 0.0021.000 55.00 25.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

SPV.0060 1,980.00Special 14. Grass, Karl Foerster
Reed

EACH 900.00 0.0036.000 55.00 25.00 0.00

SPV.0060 18,000.00Special 15. Remove and Salvage
Lighting Equipment

EACH 562.00 0.002.000 9,000.00 281.00 0.00

SPV.0060 223,814.58Special 16. Fall Restraint System EACH 54,315.00 0.001.000 223,814.58 54,315.00 0.00

SPV.0060 363,000.00Special 17. HVAC Work EACH 379,800.00 0.001.000 363,000.00 379,800.00 0.00

SPV.0060 145,500.00Special 18. Lighting EACH 192,354.00 0.001.000 145,500.00 192,354.00 0.00

SPV.0060 232,000.00Special 19. General Electrical Work EACH 495,573.00 0.001.000 232,000.00 495,573.00 0.00

SPV.0060 70,000.00Special 20. Fire Alarm System EACH 188,250.00 0.001.000 70,000.00 188,250.00 0.00

SPV.0060 68,000.00Special 21. Lightning Protection For
Structures

EACH 80,942.00 0.001.000 68,000.00 80,942.00 0.00

SPV.0060 277,891.00Special 22. Plumbing Work EACH 323,114.00 0.001.000 277,891.00 323,114.00 0.00

SPV.0060 300,000.00Special 23. Stairs EACH 437,088.00 0.001.000 300,000.00 437,088.00 0.00

SPV.0060 92,597.00Special 24. Rough Carpentry EACH 67,808.00 0.001.000 92,597.00 67,808.00 0.00

SPV.0060 330,000.00Special 25. Metal Fabrications EACH 136,379.00 0.001.000 330,000.00 136,379.00 0.00

SPV.0060 848,750.00Special 26. Gypsum Board
Partitions And Assemblies

EACH 933,625.00 0.001.000 848,750.00 933,625.00 0.00

SPV.0060 45,307.00Special 27. Ceilings EACH 50,000.00 0.001.000 45,307.00 50,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 79,238.00Special 28. Interior And Exterior
Signage

EACH 80,000.00 0.001.000 79,238.00 80,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 128,875.00Special 29. Other Architectural Work EACH 112,755.00 0.001.000 128,875.00 112,755.00 0.00

SPV.0060 43,718.00Special 30. Fire Suppression EACH 34,547.00 0.001.000 43,718.00 34,547.00 0.00

SPV.0060 280,000.00Special 31. Pids, Communications,
and Security Work

EACH 218,570.00 0.001.000 280,000.00 218,570.00 0.00

SPV.0060 15,000.00Special 32. Wheelchair Lift
Enclosure, New and Relocations

EACH 35,000.00 0.001.000 15,000.00 35,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 105,000.00Special 33. Railing Pipe EACH 114,000.00 0.001.000 105,000.00 114,000.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

SPV.0060 469,700.00Special 34. Masonry And Cast
Stone Work

EACH 565,000.00 0.001.000 469,700.00 565,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 125,000.00Special 35. Steel Decking EACH 91,246.00 0.001.000 125,000.00 91,246.00 0.00

SPV.0060 1,046,842.00Special 36. Aluminum And Glass
Curtainwalls

EACH 1,006,484.00 0.001.000 1,046,842.00 1,006,484.00 0.00

SPV.0060 714,100.00Special 37. Roofing And
Accessories

EACH 407,083.00 0.001.000 714,100.00 407,083.00 0.00

SPV.0060 383,173.00Special 38. Exterior Metal Panels EACH 50,000.00 0.001.000 383,173.00 50,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 83,790.00Special 39. Louvers EACH 165,000.00 0.001.000 83,790.00 165,000.00 0.00

SPV.0060 441,820.00Special 40. Finishes EACH 165,500.00 0.001.000 441,820.00 165,500.00 0.00

SPV.0085 2,014,350.00Special 01. Structural Steel LB 2,350,075.00 0.00335,725.000 6.00 7.00 0.00

SPV.0090 2,278.50Special 01. Construction Staking
Fence

LF 2,278.50 0.00651.000 3.50 3.50 0.00

SPV.0090 70,950.00Special 02. Drilled Shaft
Foundations 24-Inch

LF 90,750.00 0.00330.000 215.00 275.00 0.00

SPV.0090 162,060.00Special 03. Helical Pile LF 328,500.00 0.002,190.000 74.00 150.00 0.00

SPV.0090 5,000.00Special 04. Marking Line Paint 4.5-
Inch Yellow

LF 5,000.00 0.00800.000 6.25 6.25 0.00

SPV.0090 920.00Special 05. Marking Line Contrast
Paint 2-Inch Black

LF 920.00 0.00800.000 1.15 1.15 0.00

SPV.0090 169,950.00Special 06. Removable Intertrack
Fence

LF 169,950.00 0.00825.000 206.00 206.00 0.00

SPV.0090 13,750.00Special 07. Sanitary Sewer PVC 6-
Inch

LF 21,230.00 0.00110.000 125.00 193.00 0.00

SPV.0090 10,680.00Special 08. Sanitary Sewer PVC 8-
Inch

LF 11,880.00 0.0060.000 178.00 198.00 0.00

SPV.0090 13,500.00Special 09. Concrete Barrier
Temporary Precast Left In Place

LF 22,500.00 0.00300.000 45.00 75.00 0.00

SPV.0165 24.00Special 01. Temporary Shoring
Railroad

SF 180,000.00 0.002,400.000 0.01 75.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411003Proposal ID:003

State Project(s):

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform; Rr Crossing 393023r To 1200ft South

Milwaukee Airport 2nd Platform

Milwaukee

STH 119, Milwaukee County

Location:1000-57-70

$19,588,794.49 $0.00$17,251,864.16Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411004Proposal ID:004

State Project(s):

V Menomonee Falls Cth Vv; Intersection With Cth Yy

V Menomonee Falls CTH VV

Waukesha

CTH VV, Waukesha County

Location:2753-08-70

General Constr - No Dominant Work TypeType Of Work:

1 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES, INC. Po Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818Bidder No.

2 PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC Po Box 781 Waukesha, WI 53187-0781Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

204.0110 613.60Removing Asphaltic Surface SY 400.00 0.0020.000 30.68 20.00 0.00

204.0115 10,030.90Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt
Joints

SY 8,140.00 0.00110.000 91.19 74.00 0.00

204.0120 50,540.00Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling SY 64,125.00 0.009,500.000 5.32 6.75 0.00

204.0150 8,410.00Removing Curb & Gutter LF 8,410.00 0.001,160.000 7.25 7.25 0.00

204.0155 1,800.00Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 1,800.00 0.0090.000 20.00 20.00 0.00

204.0195 2,200.00Removing Concrete Bases EACH 2,200.00 0.0011.000 200.00 200.00 0.00

204.0215 1,190.25Removing Catch Basins EACH 900.00 0.001.000 1,190.25 900.00 0.00

204.0245 1,017.60Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01.
12" Class IV Pipe

LF 105.00 0.003.000 339.20 35.00 0.00

204.9060.S 7,425.00Removing (item description) 01.
Existing Traffic Signal

EACH 7,425.00 0.001.000 7,425.00 7,425.00 0.00

204.9060.S 3,960.00Removing (item description) 02.
Loop Detector Wire and Lead-In
Cable

EACH 3,960.00 0.001.000 3,960.00 3,960.00 0.00

205.0100 12,492.00Excavation Common CY 12,492.00 0.00400.000 31.23 31.23 0.00

205.0501.S 1,389.60Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal
of Petroleum Contaminated Soil

TON 4,000.00 0.0020.000 69.48 200.00 0.00

213.0100 5,883.52Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
2753-08-70

EACH 5,350.00 0.001.000 5,883.52 5,350.00 0.00

305.0110 2,311.05Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON 5,850.25 0.0035.000 66.03 167.15 0.00

305.0120 14,019.50Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 14,019.50 0.00550.000 25.49 25.49 0.00

390.0203 117,100.70Base Patching Asphaltic SY 156,560.00 0.001,030.000 113.69 152.00 0.00

455.0605 2,187.00Tack Coat GAL 1,923.75 0.00675.000 3.24 2.85 0.00

460.2000 780.00Incentive Density HMA Pavement DOL 780.00 0.00780.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411004Proposal ID:004

State Project(s):

V Menomonee Falls Cth Vv; Intersection With Cth Yy

V Menomonee Falls CTH VV

Waukesha

CTH VV, Waukesha County

Location:2753-08-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

460.6223 14,782.90HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S TON 51,700.00 0.00110.000 134.39 470.00 0.00

460.6225 174,999.00HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S TON 157,850.00 0.001,100.000 159.09 143.50 0.00

601.0415 45,715.60Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch
Sloped 30-Inch Type J

LF 45,715.60 0.001,160.000 39.41 39.41 0.00

602.0410 12,792.00Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch SF 12,792.00 0.001,560.000 8.20 8.20 0.00

602.0505 9,600.00Curb Ramp Detectable Warning
Field Yellow

SF 9,600.00 0.00192.000 50.00 50.00 0.00

602.0605 4,900.00Curb Ramp Detectable Warning
Field Radial Yellow

SF 4,900.00 0.0070.000 70.00 70.00 0.00

602.2400 9,750.00Concrete Safety Islands SF 9,750.00 0.00750.000 13.00 13.00 0.00

611.0660 2,794.71Inlet Covers Type WM EACH 2,668.00 0.001.000 2,794.71 2,668.00 0.00

611.1253 6,391.37Catch Basins 2.5x3-FT EACH 4,259.00 0.001.000 6,391.37 4,259.00 0.00

611.3225 4,632.36Inlets 2x2.5-FT EACH 3,870.00 0.001.000 4,632.36 3,870.00 0.00

619.1000 216,049.12Mobilization EACH 132,825.00 0.001.000 216,049.12 132,825.00 0.00

620.0300 1,800.00Concrete Median Sloped Nose SF 1,800.00 0.00100.000 18.00 18.00 0.00

624.0100 0.05Water MGA
L

375.00 0.005.000 0.01 75.00 0.00

625.0100 9,000.00Topsoil SY 9,000.00 0.00600.000 15.00 15.00 0.00

628.1504 2,062.50Silt Fence LF 2,062.50 0.00375.000 5.50 5.50 0.00

628.1520 187.50Silt Fence Maintenance LF 187.50 0.00375.000 0.50 0.50 0.00

628.1905 750.00Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 750.00 0.001.000 750.00 750.00 0.00

628.1910 1,000.00Mobilizations Emergency Erosion
Control

EACH 1,000.00 0.002.000 500.00 500.00 0.00

628.7015 750.00Inlet Protection Type C EACH 750.00 0.0010.000 75.00 75.00 0.00

628.7555 350.00Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 350.00 0.007.000 50.00 50.00 0.00

630.0200 375.00Seeding Temporary LB 375.00 0.0015.000 25.00 25.00 0.00

637.2230 4,151.35Signs Type II Reflective F SF 4,151.35 0.00143.150 29.00 29.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411004Proposal ID:004

State Project(s):

V Menomonee Falls Cth Vv; Intersection With Cth Yy

V Menomonee Falls CTH VV

Waukesha

CTH VV, Waukesha County

Location:2753-08-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

637.2235 1,750.00Signs Type II Reflective F Folding SF 1,750.00 0.0050.000 35.00 35.00 0.00

638.2602 150.00Removing Signs Type II EACH 150.00 0.003.000 50.00 50.00 0.00

642.5201 15,001.84Field Office Type C EACH 31,591.00 0.001.000 15,001.84 31,591.00 0.00

643.0300 195.00Traffic Control Drums DAY 325.00 0.001,300.000 0.15 0.25 0.00

643.0420 87.75Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 114.75 0.00135.000 0.65 0.85 0.00

643.0715 232.50Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 310.00 0.001,550.000 0.15 0.20 0.00

643.0900 1,700.00Traffic Control Signs DAY 2,720.00 0.003,400.000 0.50 0.80 0.00

643.1050 1,050.00Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 1,470.00 0.0042.000 25.00 35.00 0.00

643.3105 1,062.50Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-
Inch

LF 425.00 0.00425.000 2.50 1.00 0.00

643.5000 6,000.00Traffic Control EACH 16,994.00 0.001.000 6,000.00 16,994.00 0.00

646.1020 2,150.00Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF 12,040.00 0.004,300.000 0.50 2.80 0.00

646.3020 670.00Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch LF 3,752.00 0.00670.000 1.00 5.60 0.00

646.5020 2,300.00Marking Arrow Epoxy EACH 1,100.00 0.0010.000 230.00 110.00 0.00

646.5120 750.00Marking Word Epoxy EACH 495.00 0.003.000 250.00 165.00 0.00

646.6120 2,380.00Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch LF 2,150.50 0.00170.000 14.00 12.65 0.00

646.6220 400.00Marking Yield Line Epoxy 18-Inch EACH 171.00 0.0010.000 40.00 17.10 0.00

646.7120 1,744.00Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch LF 1,368.00 0.00160.000 10.90 8.55 0.00

646.7420 7,687.50Marking Crosswalk Epoxy
Transverse Line 6-Inch

LF 3,187.50 0.00750.000 10.25 4.25 0.00

646.8220 2,650.00Marking Island Nose Epoxy EACH 2,250.00 0.0010.000 265.00 225.00 0.00

650.5500 2,146.00Construction Staking Curb Gutter
and Curb & Gutter

LF 2,146.00 0.001,160.000 1.85 1.85 0.00

650.6501 493.00Construction Staking Structure
Layout (structure) 01. Catch Basin
2.5x3 FT

EACH 493.00 0.001.000 493.00 493.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411004Proposal ID:004

State Project(s):

V Menomonee Falls Cth Vv; Intersection With Cth Yy

V Menomonee Falls CTH VV

Waukesha

CTH VV, Waukesha County

Location:2753-08-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

650.8501 2,542.00Construction Staking Electrical
Installations (project) 01. 2753-08-
70

EACH 2,542.00 0.001.000 2,542.00 2,542.00 0.00

650.9000 5,225.00Construction Staking Curb Ramps EACH 5,225.00 0.0019.000 275.00 275.00 0.00

650.9500 2,586.00Construction Staking Sidewalk
(project) 01. 2753-08-70

EACH 2,586.00 0.001.000 2,586.00 2,586.00 0.00

650.9911 1,983.00Construction Staking Supplemental
Control (project) 01. 2753-08-70

EACH 1,983.00 0.001.000 1,983.00 1,983.00 0.00

652.0225 645.60Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule
40 2-Inch

LF 645.60 0.0060.000 10.76 10.76 0.00

652.0235 5,047.00Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule
40 3-Inch

LF 5,047.00 0.00350.000 14.42 14.42 0.00

652.0615 29,068.00Conduit Special 3-Inch LF 29,068.00 0.00860.000 33.80 33.80 0.00

653.0140 15,984.00Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch EACH 15,984.00 0.0012.000 1,332.00 1,332.00 0.00

653.0905 2,916.00Removing Pull Boxes EACH 2,916.00 0.0018.000 162.00 162.00 0.00

654.0101 4,280.00Concrete Bases Type 1 EACH 4,280.00 0.004.000 1,070.00 1,070.00 0.00

654.0102 5,450.00Concrete Bases Type 2 EACH 5,450.00 0.004.000 1,362.50 1,362.50 0.00

654.0113 14,584.00Concrete Bases Type 13 EACH 14,584.00 0.001.000 14,584.00 14,584.00 0.00

654.0120 38,826.00Concrete Bases Type 10-Special EACH 38,826.00 0.003.000 12,942.00 12,942.00 0.00

654.0217 2,580.00Concrete Control Cabinet Bases
Type 9 Special

EACH 2,580.00 0.001.000 2,580.00 2,580.00 0.00

655.0230 1,625.40Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG LF 1,625.40 0.00860.000 1.89 1.89 0.00

655.0240 459.80Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG LF 459.80 0.00220.000 2.09 2.09 0.00

655.0260 8,193.15Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG LF 8,193.15 0.002,835.000 2.89 2.89 0.00

655.0305 2,417.85Cable Type UF 2-12 AWG
Grounded

LF 2,417.85 0.001,215.000 1.99 1.99 0.00

655.0515 2,394.00Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10
AWG

LF 2,394.00 0.001,575.000 1.52 1.52 0.00

655.0610 1,520.64Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG LF 1,520.64 0.001,152.000 1.32 1.32 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411004Proposal ID:004

State Project(s):

V Menomonee Falls Cth Vv; Intersection With Cth Yy

V Menomonee Falls CTH VV

Waukesha

CTH VV, Waukesha County

Location:2753-08-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

656.0201 2,032.50Electrical Service Meter Breaker
Pedestal (location) 01. CTH VV
(Silver Spring Rd) & CTH YY
(Pilgrim Rd)

EACH 2,032.50 0.001.000 2,032.50 2,032.50 0.00

657.0100 1,022.00Pedestal Bases EACH 1,022.00 0.004.000 255.50 255.50 0.00

657.0255 2,218.00Transformer Bases Breakaway 11
1/2-Inch Bolt Circle

EACH 2,218.00 0.004.000 554.50 554.50 0.00

657.0310 13,884.00Poles Type 3 EACH 13,884.00 0.004.000 3,471.00 3,471.00 0.00

657.0352 51,228.00Poles Type 10-Special EACH 51,228.00 0.003.000 17,076.00 17,076.00 0.00

657.0360 21,854.50Poles Type 13 EACH 21,854.50 0.001.000 21,854.50 21,854.50 0.00

657.0420 1,242.00Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum
13-FT

EACH 1,242.00 0.002.000 621.00 621.00 0.00

657.0425 1,322.00Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum
15-FT

EACH 1,322.00 0.002.000 661.00 661.00 0.00

657.0541 34,680.00Monotube Arms 40-FT-Special EACH 34,680.00 0.003.000 11,560.00 11,560.00 0.00

657.0550 19,988.00Monotube Arms 50-FT EACH 19,988.00 0.001.000 19,988.00 19,988.00 0.00

657.0610 1,392.00Luminaire Arms Single Member 4
1/2-Inch Clamp 6-FT

EACH 1,392.00 0.004.000 348.00 348.00 0.00

657.0815 5,384.00Luminaire Arms Steel 15-FT EACH 5,384.00 0.004.000 1,346.00 1,346.00 0.00

658.0173 25,974.00Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch EACH 25,974.00 0.0018.000 1,443.00 1,443.00 0.00

658.0174 10,614.00Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch EACH 10,614.00 0.006.000 1,769.00 1,769.00 0.00

658.0416 9,368.00Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch EACH 9,368.00 0.008.000 1,171.00 1,171.00 0.00

658.0500 5,550.00Pedestrian Push Buttons EACH 5,550.00 0.0010.000 555.00 555.00 0.00

658.5070 14,472.00Signal Mounting Hardware (location)
01. CTH VV (Silver Spring Rd) &
CTH YY (Pilgrim Rd)

EACH 14,472.00 0.001.000 14,472.00 14,472.00 0.00

659.1125 2,688.00Luminaires Utility LED C EACH 2,688.00 0.008.000 336.00 336.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411004Proposal ID:004

State Project(s):

V Menomonee Falls Cth Vv; Intersection With Cth Yy

V Menomonee Falls CTH VV

Waukesha

CTH VV, Waukesha County

Location:2753-08-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

661.0201 112,423.00Temporary Traffic Signals for
Intersections (location) 01. CTH VV
(Silver Spring Rd) & CTH YY
(Pilgrim Rd)

EACH 112,423.00 0.001.000 112,423.00 112,423.00 0.00

690.0150 1,807.00Sawing Asphalt LF 1,430.00 0.001,300.000 1.39 1.10 0.00

ASP.1T0A 1,500.00On-the-Job Training Apprentice at
$5.00/HR

HRS 1,500.00 0.00300.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

ASP.1T0G 1,000.00On-the-Job Training Graduate at
$5.00/HR

HRS 1,000.00 0.00200.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

SPV.0060 45,491.00Special 01. Traffic Signal Controller
and Cabinet

EACH 45,491.00 0.001.000 45,491.00 45,491.00 0.00

SPV.0060 20,835.00Special 02. Temporary Vehicle
Detection

EACH 20,835.00 0.001.000 20,835.00 20,835.00 0.00

SPV.0060 69,749.00Special 03. Video Vehicle Detection EACH 69,749.00 0.001.000 69,749.00 69,749.00 0.00

SPV.0060 3,622.00Special 04. Spread Spectrum Radio
System

EACH 3,622.00 0.002.000 1,811.00 1,811.00 0.00

SPV.0060 645.00Special 05. Post Tubular Steel 1
3/4" x 1 3/4" x 12"

EACH 645.00 0.003.000 215.00 215.00 0.00

SPV.0060 1,005.00Special 06. Section Corner
Monuments

EACH 1,005.00 0.001.000 1,005.00 1,005.00 0.00

SPV.0180 3,000.00Special 01. Hydroseed SY 3,000.00 0.00600.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

$1,474,114.64 $0.00$1,451,101.71Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411005Proposal ID:005

State Project(s):

C Milwaukee Good Hope Road; 99th St To 60th St

C Milwaukee, Good Hope Road

Milwaukee

CTH PP, Milwaukee County

Location:2984-07-76

General Constr - No Dominant Work TypeType Of Work:

1 OUTDOOR LIGHTING CONST CO INC 8628 W Calumet Rd Milwaukee, WI 53224Bidder No.

2 ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Waukesha, WI 53188Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

201.0220 20.00Grubbing ID 1,952.40 0.0020.000 1.00 97.62 0.00

204.0155 4,860.00Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 11,513.25 0.0045.000 108.00 255.85 0.00

204.0195 9,035.00Removing Concrete Bases EACH 9,035.00 0.0013.000 695.00 695.00 0.00

204.9060.S 24,000.00Removing (item description) 01.
Traffic Signal Equipment at
Intersection

EACH 24,000.00 0.005.000 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00

204.9060.S 924.00Removing (item description) 02.
Concrete Base Bolts

EACH 924.00 0.0011.000 84.00 84.00 0.00

205.0501.S 1,442.84Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal
of Petroleum Contaminated Soil

TON 5,208.14 0.007.000 206.12 744.02 0.00

213.0100 3,840.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
2984-07-76

EACH 3,124.18 0.001.000 3,840.00 3,124.18 0.00

602.0410 6,125.00Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch SF 12,457.50 0.00250.000 24.50 49.83 0.00

602.0420 5,960.00Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch SF 4,378.00 0.00200.000 29.80 21.89 0.00

602.0515 603.40Curb Ramp Detectable Warning
Field Natural Patina

SF 887.32 0.0014.000 43.10 63.38 0.00

619.1000 82,689.00Mobilization EACH 116,871.00 0.001.000 82,689.00 116,871.00 0.00

625.0100 10,125.00Topsoil SY 10,125.00 0.00750.000 13.50 13.50 0.00

628.1905 1,400.00Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 1,400.00 0.002.000 700.00 700.00 0.00

628.1910 1,000.00Mobilizations Emergency Erosion
Control

EACH 1,000.00 0.002.000 500.00 500.00 0.00

628.6510 500.00Soil Stabilizer Type B ACRE 500.00 0.000.200 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00

628.7005 450.00Inlet Protection Type A EACH 450.00 0.003.000 150.00 150.00 0.00

628.7010 4,420.00Inlet Protection Type B EACH 4,420.00 0.0068.000 65.00 65.00 0.00

628.7015 216.00Inlet Protection Type C EACH 216.00 0.003.000 72.00 72.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411005Proposal ID:005

State Project(s):

C Milwaukee Good Hope Road; 99th St To 60th St

C Milwaukee, Good Hope Road

Milwaukee

CTH PP, Milwaukee County

Location:2984-07-76

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

629.0210 200.00Fertilizer Type B CWT 200.00 0.000.500 400.00 400.00 0.00

631.0300 1,000.00Sod Water MGA
L

1,000.00 0.0025.000 40.00 40.00 0.00

631.1000 12,337.50Sod Lawn SY 12,337.50 0.00750.000 16.45 16.45 0.00

634.0812 2,700.00Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 12-
FT

EACH 2,700.00 0.0012.000 225.00 225.00 0.00

634.0814 1,000.00Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 14-
FT

EACH 1,000.00 0.004.000 250.00 250.00 0.00

637.2210 6,580.44Signs Type II Reflective H SF 6,580.44 0.00289.250 22.75 22.75 0.00

637.2215 2,221.18Signs Type II Reflective H Folding SF 2,221.18 0.0082.880 26.80 26.80 0.00

638.2602 1,645.00Removing Signs Type II EACH 1,645.00 0.0047.000 35.00 35.00 0.00

638.3000 140.00Removing Small Sign Supports EACH 140.00 0.004.000 35.00 35.00 0.00

642.5001 4,815.00Field Office Type B EACH 20,007.41 0.001.000 4,815.00 20,007.41 0.00

643.0300 5,168.00Traffic Control Drums DAY 6,080.00 0.0030,400.000 0.17 0.20 0.00

643.0420 2,830.00Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 2,122.50 0.002,830.000 1.00 0.75 0.00

643.0705 834.00Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
A

DAY 556.00 0.005,560.000 0.15 0.10 0.00

643.0715 961.00Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 961.00 0.009,610.000 0.10 0.10 0.00

643.0800 6,600.00Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 8,910.00 0.00660.000 10.00 13.50 0.00

643.0900 4,155.00Traffic Control Signs DAY 4,570.50 0.008,310.000 0.50 0.55 0.00

643.1050 18,000.00Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 21,600.00 0.00720.000 25.00 30.00 0.00

643.3150 332.50Temporary Marking Line Removable
Tape 4-Inch

LF 437.50 0.00350.000 0.95 1.25 0.00

643.3550 300.00Temporary Marking Arrow
Removable Tape

EACH 400.00 0.004.000 75.00 100.00 0.00

643.5000 25,760.00Traffic Control EACH 28,972.13 0.001.000 25,760.00 28,972.13 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411005Proposal ID:005

State Project(s):

C Milwaukee Good Hope Road; 99th St To 60th St

C Milwaukee, Good Hope Road

Milwaukee

CTH PP, Milwaukee County

Location:2984-07-76

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

644.1440 1,000.00Temporary Pedestrian Surface
Matting

SF 7,500.00 0.00500.000 2.00 15.00 0.00

644.1601 1,200.00Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp DAY 480.00 0.0040.000 30.00 12.00 0.00

644.1605 168.00Temporary Pedestrian Detectable
Warning Field

SF 112.00 0.0014.000 12.00 8.00 0.00

650.8501 1,600.00Construction Staking Electrical
Installations (project) 01. 2984-07-
76

EACH 2,560.00 0.001.000 1,600.00 2,560.00 0.00

650.9000 1.00Construction Staking Curb Ramps EACH 640.00 0.001.000 1.00 640.00 0.00

650.9500 1.00Construction Staking Sidewalk
(project) 01. 2984-07-76

EACH 960.00 0.001.000 1.00 960.00 0.00

650.9911 1.00Construction Staking Supplemental
Control (project) 01. 2984-07-76

EACH 1,280.00 0.001.000 1.00 1,280.00 0.00

652.0225 1,054.00Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule
40 2-Inch

LF 1,054.00 0.00100.000 10.54 10.54 0.00

652.0235 4,350.00Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule
40 3-Inch

LF 4,350.00 0.00300.000 14.50 14.50 0.00

652.0615 6,600.00Conduit Special 3-Inch LF 6,600.00 0.00300.000 22.00 22.00 0.00

652.0700.S 1,422.00Install Conduit into Existing Item EACH 1,422.00 0.0018.000 79.00 79.00 0.00

654.0113 40,136.00Concrete Bases Type 13 EACH 40,136.00 0.004.000 10,034.00 10,034.00 0.00

654.0120 86,760.00Concrete Bases Type 10-Special EACH 86,760.00 0.0010.000 8,676.00 8,676.00 0.00

655.0210 120.00Cable Traffic Signal 3-14 AWG LF 120.00 0.0080.000 1.50 1.50 0.00

655.0230 411.40Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG LF 411.40 0.00220.000 1.87 1.87 0.00

655.0240 7,310.00Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG LF 7,310.00 0.003,400.000 2.15 2.15 0.00

655.0260 13,320.00Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG LF 13,320.00 0.004,500.000 2.96 2.96 0.00

655.0270 4,152.00Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG LF 4,152.00 0.001,200.000 3.46 3.46 0.00

655.0515 364.00Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10
AWG

LF 364.00 0.00260.000 1.40 1.40 0.00

657.0100 1,603.00Pedestal Bases EACH 1,603.00 0.007.000 229.00 229.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411005Proposal ID:005

State Project(s):

C Milwaukee Good Hope Road; 99th St To 60th St

C Milwaukee, Good Hope Road

Milwaukee

CTH PP, Milwaukee County

Location:2984-07-76

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

657.0347 44,860.00Poles Type 9-Special EACH 44,860.00 0.004.000 11,215.00 11,215.00 0.00

657.0352 76,866.00Poles Type 10-Special EACH 76,866.00 0.006.000 12,811.00 12,811.00 0.00

657.0355 14,890.00Poles Type 12 EACH 14,890.00 0.001.000 14,890.00 14,890.00 0.00

657.0360 52,059.00Poles Type 13 EACH 52,059.00 0.003.000 17,353.00 17,353.00 0.00

657.0425 1,758.00Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum
15-FT

EACH 1,758.00 0.003.000 586.00 586.00 0.00

657.0430 1,972.00Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum
10-FT

EACH 1,972.00 0.004.000 493.00 493.00 0.00

657.0541 7,069.00Monotube Arms 40-FT-Special EACH 7,069.00 0.001.000 7,069.00 7,069.00 0.00

657.0546 66,159.00Monotube Arms 45-FT-Special EACH 66,159.00 0.009.000 7,351.00 7,351.00 0.00

657.0555 70,156.00Monotube Arms 55-FT EACH 70,156.00 0.004.000 17,539.00 17,539.00 0.00

657.0815 15,012.00Luminaire Arms Steel 15-FT EACH 15,012.00 0.009.000 1,668.00 1,668.00 0.00

658.0173 34,624.20Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch EACH 34,624.20 0.0039.000 887.80 887.80 0.00

658.0174 31,106.40Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch EACH 31,106.40 0.0026.000 1,196.40 1,196.40 0.00

658.0416 8,970.00Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch EACH 8,970.00 0.0015.000 598.00 598.00 0.00

658.0500 4,653.00Pedestrian Push Buttons EACH 4,653.00 0.009.000 517.00 517.00 0.00

658.5070 4,451.00Signal Mounting Hardware (location)
01. CTH PP & 99TH ST

EACH 4,451.00 0.001.000 4,451.00 4,451.00 0.00

658.5070 7,613.00Signal Mounting Hardware (location)
02. CTH PP & 91ST ST

EACH 7,613.00 0.001.000 7,613.00 7,613.00 0.00

658.5070 4,934.00Signal Mounting Hardware (location)
03. CTH PP & 86TH ST

EACH 4,934.00 0.001.000 4,934.00 4,934.00 0.00

658.5070 4,652.00Signal Mounting Hardware (location)
04. CTH PP & UIHLEIN

EACH 4,652.00 0.001.000 4,652.00 4,652.00 0.00

658.5070 8,500.00Signal Mounting Hardware (location)
05. CTH PP & 60TH ST

EACH 8,500.00 0.001.000 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00

661.0201 4,360.00Temporary Traffic Signals for
Intersections (location) 01. CTH PP
& 99TH ST

EACH 4,360.00 0.001.000 4,360.00 4,360.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411005Proposal ID:005

State Project(s):

C Milwaukee Good Hope Road; 99th St To 60th St

C Milwaukee, Good Hope Road

Milwaukee

CTH PP, Milwaukee County

Location:2984-07-76

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

661.0201 5,920.00Temporary Traffic Signals for
Intersections (location) 02. CTH PP
& 91ST ST

EACH 5,920.00 0.001.000 5,920.00 5,920.00 0.00

661.0201 4,060.00Temporary Traffic Signals for
Intersections (location) 03. CTH PP
& 86TH ST

EACH 4,060.00 0.001.000 4,060.00 4,060.00 0.00

661.0201 3,740.00Temporary Traffic Signals for
Intersections (location) 04. CTH PP
& UIHLEIN

EACH 3,740.00 0.001.000 3,740.00 3,740.00 0.00

661.0201 4,160.00Temporary Traffic Signals for
Intersections (location) 05. CTH PP
& 60TH ST

EACH 4,160.00 0.001.000 4,160.00 4,160.00 0.00

678.0400 2,440.00Fiber Optic Termination EACH 2,440.00 0.008.000 305.00 305.00 0.00

690.0150 52.50Sawing Asphalt LF 52.50 0.0030.000 1.75 1.75 0.00

690.0250 192.50Sawing Concrete LF 192.50 0.0070.000 2.75 2.75 0.00

ASP.1T0A 4,000.00On-the-Job Training Apprentice at
$5.00/HR

HRS 4,000.00 0.00800.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

ASP.1T0G 9,000.00On-the-Job Training Graduate at
$5.00/HR

HRS 9,000.00 0.001,800.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

SPV.0035 3,789.00Special 01. Backfill Slurry CY 3,741.21 0.009.000 421.00 415.69 0.00

SPV.0060 3,240.00Special 01. Remove and Reinstall
Video Detection Camera

EACH 3,240.00 0.003.000 1,080.00 1,080.00 0.00

SPV.0060 34,825.00Special 02. Cabinet Modification EACH 34,825.00 0.005.000 6,965.00 6,965.00 0.00

SPV.0060 3,880.00Special 03. Transport and Install 4-
Camera System

EACH 3,880.00 0.001.000 3,880.00 3,880.00 0.00

SPV.0060 3,120.00Special 04. Transport and Install
Fisheye and 2-Camera System

EACH 3,120.00 0.001.000 3,120.00 3,120.00 0.00

SPV.0060 1,562.00Special 05. Cored Sign Post Holes
6-Inch

EACH 2,365.00 0.0011.000 142.00 215.00 0.00

SPV.0060 12,000.00Special 06. Utility Line Opening EACH 12,000.00 0.0010.000 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411005Proposal ID:005

State Project(s):

C Milwaukee Good Hope Road; 99th St To 60th St

C Milwaukee, Good Hope Road

Milwaukee

CTH PP, Milwaukee County

Location:2984-07-76

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

SPV.0060 1,736.00Special 07. Remove and Reinstall
Trombone Arm

EACH 1,736.00 0.004.000 434.00 434.00 0.00

SPV.0090 132.00Special 01. Tracer Wire, 12 AWG LF 132.00 0.00120.000 1.10 1.10 0.00

SPV.0090 2,760.00Special 02. Remove and Reinstall
Fiber Optic Cable

LF 2,760.00 0.00120.000 23.00 23.00 0.00

SPV.0090 5,220.00Special 03. Furnish and Install
Camera Cable

LF 5,220.00 0.001,450.000 3.60 3.60 0.00

$1,083,286.16 $0.00$997,256.86Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411006Proposal ID:006

State Project(s):

Cth D; Intersection W/ Moraine Hills Drive

CTH D

Waukesha

CTH D, Waukesha County

Location:3782-04-70

General Constr - No Dominant Work TypeType Of Work:

1 PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC Po Box 781 Waukesha, WI 53187-0781Bidder No.

2 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES, INC. Po Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

204.0115 300.00Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt
Joints

SY 823.20 0.0060.000 5.00 13.72 0.00

204.0120 13,175.00Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling SY 14,229.00 0.003,100.000 4.25 4.59 0.00

213.0100 600.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
3782-04-70

EACH 2,941.99 0.001.000 600.00 2,941.99 0.00

305.0110 5,400.00Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON 1.00 0.00100.000 54.00 0.01 0.00

305.0500 3,500.00Shaping Shoulders STA 0.10 0.0010.000 350.00 0.01 0.00

390.0203 30,550.00Base Patching Asphaltic SY 35,379.50 0.00650.000 47.00 54.43 0.00

455.0605 550.00Tack Coat GAL 810.00 0.00250.000 2.20 3.24 0.00

460.2000 400.00Incentive Density HMA Pavement DOL 400.00 0.00400.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.5225 32,000.00HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S TON 37,212.00 0.00400.000 80.00 93.03 0.00

616.0700.S 4,575.00Fence Safety LF 4,575.00 0.00305.000 15.00 15.00 0.00

619.1000 10,000.00Mobilization EACH 47,641.50 0.001.000 10,000.00 47,641.50 0.00

637.2220 3,260.00Signs Type II Reflective SH SF 3,260.00 0.0081.500 40.00 40.00 0.00

638.2602 375.00Removing Signs Type II EACH 375.00 0.005.000 75.00 75.00 0.00

643.0900 750.00Traffic Control Signs DAY 750.00 0.0030.000 25.00 25.00 0.00

643.1050 700.00Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 700.00 0.0014.000 50.00 50.00 0.00

643.3105 2,925.00Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-
Inch

LF 2,925.00 0.003,900.000 0.75 0.75 0.00

643.5000 4,500.00Traffic Control EACH 4,500.00 0.001.000 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00

646.1020 6,435.00Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF 5,850.00 0.003,900.000 1.65 1.50 0.00

646.6120 147.00Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch LF 450.00 0.0020.000 7.35 22.50 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411006Proposal ID:006

State Project(s):

Cth D; Intersection W/ Moraine Hills Drive

CTH D

Waukesha

CTH D, Waukesha County

Location:3782-04-70

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

650.8000 533.50Construction Staking Resurfacing
Reference

LF 9.70 0.00970.000 0.55 0.01 0.00

650.9911 1,800.00Construction Staking Supplemental
Control (project) 01. 3782-04-70

EACH 1,500.00 0.001.000 1,800.00 1,500.00 0.00

ASP.1T0A 1,375.00On-the-Job Training Apprentice at
$5.00/HR

HRS 1,375.00 0.00275.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

ASP.1T0G 3,000.00On-the-Job Training Graduate at
$5.00/HR

HRS 3,000.00 0.00600.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

SPV.0060 5,200.00Special 01. Post Tubular Steel 1
3/4" x 1 3/4" x 12'

EACH 5,200.00 0.0013.000 400.00 400.00 0.00

SPV.0090 576.00Special 01. Reflective Post Panels LF 576.00 0.0048.000 12.00 12.00 0.00

SPV.0180 79,050.00Special 01. Resin Binder High
Friction Surface Treatment

SY 75,516.00 0.003,100.000 25.50 24.36 0.00

$249,999.99 $0.00$211,676.50Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411008Proposal ID:008

State Project(s):

Bradley - Rhinelander; North Rifle Road To Sth 47

Bradley - Rhinelander

Oneida

USH 008, Oneida County

Location:1595-09-73

Asphalt PavingType Of Work:

1 AMERICAN ASPHALT OF WISCONSIN Po Box 98 Mosinee, WI 54455Bidder No.

2 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

203.0100 2,400.00Removing Small Pipe Culverts EACH 3,003.38 0.002.000 1,200.00 1,501.69 0.00

204.0115 3,180.00Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt
Joints

SY 2,160.00 0.00400.000 7.95 5.40 0.00

204.0120 222,652.96Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling SY 13,576.40 0.00135,764.000 1.64 0.10 0.00

204.0150 29,216.00Removing Curb & Gutter LF 66,400.00 0.006,640.000 4.40 10.00 0.00

204.0215 400.00Removing Catch Basins EACH 500.00 0.001.000 400.00 500.00 0.00

204.0220 400.00Removing Inlets EACH 584.44 0.001.000 400.00 584.44 0.00

204.9090.S 2,187.50Removing (item description) 01. Silt
Fence

LF 2,187.50 0.001,750.000 1.25 1.25 0.00

205.0100 70,673.00Excavation Common CY 24,370.00 0.004,874.000 14.50 5.00 0.00

211.0101 1,000.00Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic
Paving (project) 01.1595-09-73

EACH 82,250.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 82,250.00 0.00

211.0400 195.00Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic
Shoulders

STA 667.55 0.0013.000 15.00 51.35 0.00

213.0100 750.00Finishing Roadway (project)
01.1595-09-73

EACH 100.00 0.001.000 750.00 100.00 0.00

305.0110 83,386.50Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON 4,834.00 0.004,834.000 17.25 1.00 0.00

305.0120 24,577.50Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 68,005.00 0.001,450.000 16.95 46.90 0.00

312.0110 2,385.00Select Crushed Material TON 5,544.00 0.0060.000 39.75 92.40 0.00

325.0100 10,200.00Pulverize and Relay SY 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000 1.02 1.00 0.00

450.4000 7,652.00HMA Cold Weather Paving TON 38.26 0.003,826.000 2.00 0.01 0.00

455.0605 59,677.20Tack Coat GAL 48,977.50 0.0015,070.000 3.96 3.25 0.00

460.0105.S 7,000.00HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL)
Test Strip Volumetrics

EACH 5,150.00 0.002.000 3,500.00 2,575.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411008Proposal ID:008

State Project(s):

Bradley - Rhinelander; North Rifle Road To Sth 47

Bradley - Rhinelander

Oneida

USH 008, Oneida County

Location:1595-09-73

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

460.0110.S 7,000.00HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL)
Test Strip Density

EACH 6,860.00 0.002.000 3,500.00 3,430.00 0.00

460.2000 7,840.00Incentive Density HMA Pavement DOL 7,840.00 0.007,840.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.2005 18,709.00Incentive Density PWL HMA
Pavement

DOL 18,709.00 0.0018,709.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.2007 7,480.00Incentive Density HMA Pavement
Longitudinal Joints

DOL 7,480.00 0.007,480.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.2010 41,668.00Incentive Air Voids HMA Pavement DOL 41,668.00 0.0041,668.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.6223 2,082,217.80HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S TON 1,838,744.70 0.0029,874.000 69.70 61.55 0.00

460.6245 988,219.26HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-34 S TON 995,413.60 0.0011,794.000 83.79 84.40 0.00

465.0110 22,780.00Asphaltic Surface Patching TON 20,619.25 0.00335.000 68.00 61.55 0.00

465.0125 81,600.00Asphaltic Surface Temporary TON 73,860.00 0.001,200.000 68.00 61.55 0.00

522.0136 47,868.75Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete
Class III 36-Inch

LF 93,375.00 0.00225.000 212.75 415.00 0.00

522.1036 4,200.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 36-Inch

EACH 4,566.78 0.002.000 2,100.00 2,283.39 0.00

522.2319 8,010.75Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete
Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III
19x30-Inch

LF 18,700.00 0.0055.000 145.65 340.00 0.00

522.2619 1,350.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete Horizontal
Elliptical 19x30-Inch

EACH 1,194.68 0.001.000 1,350.00 1,194.68 0.00

601.0557 186,849.60Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch
Sloped 36-Inch Type D

LF 166,000.00 0.006,640.000 28.14 25.00 0.00

611.0430 8,000.00Reconstructing Inlets EACH 4,635.30 0.005.000 1,600.00 927.06 0.00

611.0642 1,000.00Inlet Covers Type MS EACH 6,500.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 6,500.00 0.00

611.3903 3,380.00Inlets Median 3 Grate EACH 3,259.43 0.001.000 3,380.00 3,259.43 0.00

618.0100 1.00Maintenance And Repair of Haul
Roads (project) 01.1595-09-73

EACH 10.00 0.001.000 1.00 10.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411008Proposal ID:008

State Project(s):

Bradley - Rhinelander; North Rifle Road To Sth 47

Bradley - Rhinelander

Oneida

USH 008, Oneida County

Location:1595-09-73

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

619.1000 21,756.00Mobilization EACH 400,000.00 0.001.000 21,756.00 400,000.00 0.00

624.0100 3,552.00Water MGA
L

74.00 0.0074.000 48.00 1.00 0.00

625.0100 3,727.50Topsoil SY 4,970.00 0.00497.000 7.50 10.00 0.00

628.1504 2,340.00Silt Fence LF 2,340.00 0.00585.000 4.00 4.00 0.00

628.1520 76.05Silt Fence Maintenance LF 76.05 0.00585.000 0.13 0.13 0.00

628.1905 1,800.00Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 1,800.00 0.006.000 300.00 300.00 0.00

628.1910 150.00Mobilizations Emergency Erosion
Control

EACH 150.00 0.003.000 50.00 50.00 0.00

628.2002 994.00Erosion Mat Class I Type A SY 994.00 0.00497.000 2.00 2.00 0.00

628.7010 1,300.00Inlet Protection Type B EACH 1,300.00 0.0020.000 65.00 65.00 0.00

628.7015 5,025.00Inlet Protection Type C EACH 5,025.00 0.0075.000 67.00 67.00 0.00

628.7555 50.00Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 50.00 0.002.000 25.00 25.00 0.00

629.0210 31.30Fertilizer Type B CWT 31.00 0.000.313 100.00 99.04 0.00

630.0130 133.50Seeding Mixture No. 30 LB 133.50 0.008.900 15.00 15.00 0.00

630.0500 72.50Seed Water MGA
L

72.50 0.002.900 25.00 25.00 0.00

642.5201 8,000.00Field Office Type C EACH 11,725.00 0.001.000 8,000.00 11,725.00 0.00

643.0300 12,000.00Traffic Control Drums DAY 12,120.00 0.006,000.000 2.00 2.02 0.00

643.0420 7,540.00Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 7,615.40 0.001,508.000 5.00 5.05 0.00

643.0500 12,000.00Traffic Control Flexible Tubular
Marker Posts

EACH 12,120.00 0.00600.000 20.00 20.20 0.00

643.0600 5,400.00Traffic Control Flexible Tubular
Marker Bases

EACH 5,454.00 0.00600.000 9.00 9.09 0.00

643.0705 502.50Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
A

DAY 522.60 0.002,010.000 0.25 0.26 0.00

643.0715 588.00Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 604.80 0.001,680.000 0.35 0.36 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411008Proposal ID:008

State Project(s):

Bradley - Rhinelander; North Rifle Road To Sth 47

Bradley - Rhinelander

Oneida

USH 008, Oneida County

Location:1595-09-73

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

643.0800 800.00Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 808.00 0.0040.000 20.00 20.20 0.00

643.0900 14,380.00Traffic Control Signs DAY 14,523.80 0.002,876.000 5.00 5.05 0.00

643.0910 4,900.00Traffic Control Covering Signs Type
I

EACH 4,949.00 0.0098.000 50.00 50.50 0.00

643.1000 450.00Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message SF 451.08 0.0036.000 12.50 12.53 0.00

643.3105 10,595.90Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-
Inch

LF 10,898.64 0.0030,274.000 0.35 0.36 0.00

643.3150 36,407.70Temporary Marking Line Removable
Tape 4-Inch

LF 36,754.44 0.0034,674.000 1.05 1.06 0.00

643.3605 75.00Temporary Marking Word Paint EACH 75.75 0.001.000 75.00 75.75 0.00

643.3650 205.00Temporary Marking Word
Removable Tape

EACH 207.05 0.001.000 205.00 207.05 0.00

643.3805 120.00Temporary Marking Stop Line Paint
18-Inch

LF 121.20 0.0060.000 2.00 2.02 0.00

643.3850 315.00Temporary Marking Stop Line
Removable Tape 18-Inch

LF 318.60 0.0060.000 5.25 5.31 0.00

643.5000 1,000.00Traffic Control EACH 10,100.00 0.001.000 1,000.00 10,100.00 0.00

646.1545 150,907.50Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref
Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch

LF 150,907.50 0.0060,363.000 2.50 2.50 0.00

646.3545 9,138.50Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref
Contrast Epoxy 8-Inch

LF 9,138.50 0.002,611.000 3.50 3.50 0.00

646.5020 3,900.00Marking Arrow Epoxy EACH 3,900.00 0.0012.000 325.00 325.00 0.00

646.5120 4,200.00Marking Word Epoxy EACH 4,200.00 0.0012.000 350.00 350.00 0.00

646.5320 7,000.00Marking Railroad Crossings Epoxy EACH 7,000.00 0.004.000 1,750.00 1,750.00 0.00

646.6120 1,000.00Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch LF 1,000.00 0.0050.000 20.00 20.00 0.00

646.6464 603.60Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 4-Inch LF 5,130.60 0.006,036.000 0.10 0.85 0.00

646.6468 326.25Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 8-Inch LF 326.25 0.00261.000 1.25 1.25 0.00

646.7120 600.00Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch LF 600.00 0.0040.000 15.00 15.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411008Proposal ID:008

State Project(s):

Bradley - Rhinelander; North Rifle Road To Sth 47

Bradley - Rhinelander

Oneida

USH 008, Oneida County

Location:1595-09-73

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

646.8220 529.00Marking Island Nose Epoxy EACH 8,050.00 0.0023.000 23.00 350.00 0.00

646.9000 3,626.95Marking Removal Line 4-Inch LF 3,669.62 0.004,267.000 0.85 0.86 0.00

646.9100 3,604.00Marking Removal Line 8-Inch LF 3,646.40 0.002,120.000 1.70 1.72 0.00

646.9300 360.00Marking Removal Special Marking EACH 363.60 0.004.000 90.00 90.90 0.00

650.5500 5,976.00Construction Staking Curb Gutter
and Curb & Gutter

LF 5,976.00 0.006,640.000 0.90 0.90 0.00

650.6000 500.00Construction Staking Pipe Culverts EACH 500.00 0.002.000 250.00 250.00 0.00

650.8000 2,988.60Construction Staking Resurfacing
Reference

LF 2,988.60 0.0014,943.000 0.20 0.20 0.00

650.9911 1,312.40Construction Staking Supplemental
Control (project) 01.1595-09-73

EACH 1,312.40 0.001.000 1,312.40 1,312.40 0.00

690.0150 1,950.00Sawing Asphalt LF 930.80 0.00520.000 3.75 1.79 0.00

690.0250 297.00Sawing Concrete LF 253.80 0.00108.000 2.75 2.35 0.00

740.0440 11,480.00Incentive IRI Ride DOL 11,480.00 0.0011,480.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

ASP.1T0A 12,000.00On-the-Job Training Apprentice at
$5.00/HR

HRS 12,000.00 0.002,400.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

ASP.1T0G 9,900.00On-the-Job Training Graduate at
$5.00/HR

HRS 9,900.00 0.001,980.000 5.00 5.00 0.00

$4,437,443.25 $0.00$4,434,593.57Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411009Proposal ID:009

State Project(s):

Tipler - Florence; Sth 139 South To Forest Road 2154

Tipler - Florence

Florence

STH 070, Florence County

Location:9100-05-71

Asphalt PavingType Of Work:

1 NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC W6380 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942Bidder No.

2 PITLIK & WICK, INC. 8075 Highway D Eagle River, WI 54521Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

201.0120 5,050.80Clearing ID 5,060.00 0.00230.000 21.96 22.00 0.00

201.0220 5,462.50Grubbing ID 5,520.00 0.00230.000 23.75 24.00 0.00

203.0100 10,230.00Removing Small Pipe Culverts EACH 10,450.00 0.0011.000 930.00 950.00 0.00

204.0110 1,500.00Removing Asphaltic Surface SY 2,000.00 0.00100.000 15.00 20.00 0.00

204.0115 743.70Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt
Joints

SY 2,010.00 0.0067.000 11.10 30.00 0.00

204.0120 266,324.15Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling SY 223,136.45 0.00143,959.000 1.85 1.55 0.00

204.9090.S 4,392.75Removing (item description) 01. Silt
Fence

LF 7,321.25 0.005,857.000 0.75 1.25 0.00

205.0100 85,932.86Excavation Common CY 88,794.00 0.004,933.000 17.42 18.00 0.00

208.1500.S 42,918.92Temporary Lane Shift During Culvert
Work

EACH 44,000.00 0.0022.000 1,950.86 2,000.00 0.00

211.0101 45,750.00Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic
Paving (project) 01. 9100-05-71

EACH 2,500.00 0.001.000 45,750.00 2,500.00 0.00

211.0400 1,580.00Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic
Shoulders

STA 1,000.00 0.002.000 790.00 500.00 0.00

213.0100 100.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
9100-05-71

EACH 6,500.00 0.001.000 100.00 6,500.00 0.00

305.0110 73,324.80Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON 94,872.00 0.003,216.000 22.80 29.50 0.00

305.0120 54,482.40Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 57,293.00 0.002,162.000 25.20 26.50 0.00

450.4000 50.40HMA Cold Weather Paving TON 5,040.00 0.005,040.000 0.01 1.00 0.00

455.0605 24,030.50Tack Coat GAL 29,576.00 0.007,394.000 3.25 4.00 0.00

460.0105.S 3,480.00HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL)
Test Strip Volumetrics

EACH 4,500.00 0.001.000 3,480.00 4,500.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411009Proposal ID:009

State Project(s):

Tipler - Florence; Sth 139 South To Forest Road 2154

Tipler - Florence

Florence

STH 070, Florence County

Location:9100-05-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

460.0110.S 4,470.00HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL)
Test Strip Density

EACH 4,500.00 0.001.000 4,470.00 4,500.00 0.00

460.2005 16,110.00Incentive Density PWL HMA
Pavement

DOL 16,110.00 0.0016,110.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.2007 17,365.00Incentive Density HMA Pavement
Longitudinal Joints

DOL 17,365.00 0.0017,365.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.2010 20,157.00Incentive Air Voids HMA Pavement DOL 20,157.00 0.0020,157.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

460.5224 1,420,060.65HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 1,631,709.15 0.0020,157.000 70.45 80.95 0.00

465.0105 114,806.00Asphaltic Surface TON 147,960.00 0.001,096.000 104.75 135.00 0.00

465.0110 10,475.00Asphaltic Surface Patching TON 15,000.00 0.00100.000 104.75 150.00 0.00

465.0450 5,000.00Asphaltic Intersection Rumble Strips SY 6,850.00 0.00100.000 50.00 68.50 0.00

465.0475 15,194.20Asphalt Centerline Rumble Strips 2-
Lane Rural

LF 19,535.40 0.0043,412.000 0.35 0.45 0.00

520.1024 3,339.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-
Inch

EACH 3,600.00 0.006.000 556.50 600.00 0.00

520.1036 7,677.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 36-
Inch

EACH 7,800.00 0.006.000 1,279.50 1,300.00 0.00

520.3424 66,143.60Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal
24-Inch

LF 68,500.00 0.00274.000 241.40 250.00 0.00

520.3436 45,506.88Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal
36-Inch

LF 45,540.00 0.00207.000 219.84 220.00 0.00

522.0424 52,670.37Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete
Class IV 24-Inch

LF 54,635.00 0.00223.000 236.19 245.00 0.00

522.1024 14,344.80Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch

EACH 14,400.00 0.008.000 1,793.10 1,800.00 0.00

522.2324 14,304.17Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete
Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III
24x38-Inch

LF 14,575.00 0.0053.000 269.89 275.00 0.00

522.2624 3,841.50Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete Horizontal
Elliptical 24x38-Inch

EACH 3,900.00 0.002.000 1,920.75 1,950.00 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411009Proposal ID:009

State Project(s):

Tipler - Florence; Sth 139 South To Forest Road 2154

Tipler - Florence

Florence

STH 070, Florence County

Location:9100-05-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

606.0200 11,310.64Riprap Medium CY 11,660.00 0.0044.000 257.06 265.00 0.00

618.0100 10.00Maintenance And Repair of Haul
Roads (project) 01. 9100-05-71

EACH 1.00 0.001.000 10.00 1.00 0.00

619.1000 220,000.00Mobilization EACH 169,500.00 0.001.000 220,000.00 169,500.00 0.00

621.0100 3,400.00Landmark Reference Monuments EACH 9,800.00 0.0040.000 85.00 245.00 0.00

624.0100 4,905.00Water MGA
L

4,905.00 0.00109.000 45.00 45.00 0.00

625.0100 18,047.61Topsoil SY 19,098.00 0.009,549.000 1.89 2.00 0.00

628.1504 10,462.00Silt Fence LF 15,693.00 0.005,231.000 2.00 3.00 0.00

628.1520 2,772.00Silt Fence Maintenance LF 1,441.44 0.0011,088.000 0.25 0.13 0.00

628.1905 2,000.00Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 2,400.00 0.008.000 250.00 300.00 0.00

628.1910 1,500.00Mobilizations Emergency Erosion
Control

EACH 75.00 0.003.000 500.00 25.00 0.00

628.2008 19,098.00Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B SY 21,485.25 0.009,549.000 2.00 2.25 0.00

628.7504 1,500.00Temporary Ditch Checks LF 1,000.00 0.00100.000 15.00 10.00 0.00

628.7555 3,112.50Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 6,225.00 0.00249.000 12.50 25.00 0.00

628.7570 1,250.00Rock Bags EACH 1,500.00 0.00100.000 12.50 15.00 0.00

629.0210 540.00Fertilizer Type B CWT 600.00 0.006.000 90.00 100.00 0.00

630.0120 2,640.00Seeding Mixture No. 20 LB 2,508.00 0.00264.000 10.00 9.50 0.00

630.0500 6,480.00Seed Water MGA
L

216.00 0.00216.000 30.00 1.00 0.00

633.5200 799.92Markers Culvert End EACH 1,364.00 0.0022.000 36.36 62.00 0.00

642.5001 9,750.00Field Office Type B EACH 7,500.00 0.001.000 9,750.00 7,500.00 0.00

643.0300 9,471.00Traffic Control Drums DAY 9,240.00 0.0023,100.000 0.41 0.40 0.00

643.0900 3,542.00Traffic Control Signs DAY 3,500.00 0.001,400.000 2.53 2.50 0.00

643.1000 313.00Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message SF 310.00 0.0025.000 12.52 12.40 0.00

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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Proposal Call: 20230411009Proposal ID:009

State Project(s):

Tipler - Florence; Sth 139 South To Forest Road 2154

Tipler - Florence

Florence

STH 070, Florence County

Location:9100-05-71

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

643.3105 12,843.81Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-
Inch

LF 15,290.25 0.0061,161.000 0.21 0.25 0.00

643.3120 64,588.00Temporary Marking Line Epoxy 4-
Inch

LF 64,588.00 0.0064,588.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

643.5000 4,141.00Traffic Control EACH 6,500.00 0.001.000 4,141.00 6,500.00 0.00

645.0120 666.60Geotextile Type HR SY 726.00 0.0066.000 10.10 11.00 0.00

646.1020 136,270.80Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF 136,270.80 0.00151,412.000 0.90 0.90 0.00

646.6464 13,248.55Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 4-Inch LF 13,248.55 0.0037,853.000 0.35 0.35 0.00

650.6000 2,750.00Construction Staking Pipe Culverts EACH 2,750.00 0.0011.000 250.00 250.00 0.00

650.8000 3,907.08Construction Staking Resurfacing
Reference

LF 3,472.96 0.0043,412.000 0.09 0.08 0.00

650.9911 10.00Construction Staking Supplemental
Control (project) 01. 9100-05-71

EACH 1,250.00 0.001.000 10.00 1,250.00 0.00

650.9920 2,750.00Construction Staking Slope Stakes LF 2,200.00 0.002,200.000 1.25 1.00 0.00

690.0150 2,602.88Sawing Asphalt LF 2,656.00 0.00664.000 3.92 4.00 0.00

740.0440 21,706.00Incentive IRI Ride DOL 21,706.00 0.0021,706.000 1.00 1.00 0.00

SPV.0060 2,000.00Special 01. Reestablish Section
Corner Monuments

EACH 3,500.00 0.0010.000 200.00 350.00 0.00

$3,245,889.50 $0.00$3,057,207.34Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

April 11, 2023
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